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CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER
CANADA ELECTIONS ACT

Determination of number of electors

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to subsection 93(3) of the
Canada Elections Act (S.C. 2000, c. 9), that the number of names
appearing on the preliminary lists of electors established at the
pending general election, for each electoral district, is as listed in
the Appendix.

For the purposes of subsection 441(4) of the Canada Elections
Act, the average number, per district, of names appearing on the
preliminary lists of electors established for all electoral districts at
the pending general election is 77 707.

DIRECTEUR GENERAL DES ELECTIONS
LOI ELECTORALE DU CANADA

Etablissement du nombre d’électeurs

Avis est par les présentes donné, conformément au paragra-
phe 93(3) de la Loi électorale du Canada (L.C. 2000, ch. 9), que
le nombre de noms figurant sur toutes les listes préliminaires des
électeurs de chaque circonscription a 1’élection générale en cours
est tel qu’énuméré a I’annexe.

Aux fins du paragraphe 441(4) de la Loi électorale du Canada,
la moyenne, par circonscription, du nombre de noms apparaissant
sur les listes préliminaires des électeurs dressées pour toutes les
circonscriptions a I’élection générale en cours est de 77 707.

APPENDIX/ANNEXE

Number of electors on

Electoral district preliminary lists

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

Avalon 63 256
Bonavista—Gander—Grand Falls—

Windsor 69 462
Humber—St. Barbe—Baie Verte 58 939
Labrador 19 896
Random—Burin—St. George’s 57 215
St. John’s East 74 715
St. John’s South—Mount Pearl 65972
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
Cardigan 26 726
Charlottetown 26 067
Egmont 26 878
Malpeque 26 277

Nombre d’électeurs sur les
Circonscription listes préliminaires
TERRE-NEUVE-ET-LABRADOR
Avalon 63 256
Bonavista—Gander—Grand Falls—

Windsor 69 462
Humber—St. Barbe—Baie Verte 58 939
Labrador 19 896
Random—Burin—St. George’s 57 215
St. John’s-Est 74 715
St. John’s-Sud—Mount Pearl 65972
ILE-DU-PRINCE-EDOUARD
Cardigan 26 726
Charlottetown 26 067
Egmont 26 878
Malpeque 26 277



Electoral district

NOVA SCOTIA

Cape Breton—Canso

Central Nova

Dartmouth—Cole Harbour

Halifax

Halifax West

Kings—Hants

Cumberland—Colchester—
Musquodoboit Valley

Sackville—Eastern Shore

South Shore—St. Margaret’s

Sydney—Victoria

West Nova

NEW BRUNSWICK

Acadie—Bathurst

Beauséjour

Fredericton

Fundy Royal
Madawaska—Restigouche
Miramichi
Moncton—Riverview—Dieppe
New Brunswick Southwest
Saint John
Tobique—Mactaquac

QUEBEC
Abitibi—Témiscamingue
Ahuntsic

Alfred-Pellan
Argenteuil—Papineau—Mirabel
Beauce
Beauharnois—Salaberry
Beauport—Limoilou
Berthier—Maskinongé
Bourassa

Brome—M issisquoi
Brossard—La Prairie
Chambly—Borduas

Charlesbourg—Haute-Saint-Charles

Montmorency—Charlevoix—
Haute-Cote-Nord

Chateauguay—Saint-Constant
Chicoutimi—Le Fjord
Compton—Stanstead
Drummond
Gaspésie—Iles-de-la-Madeleine
Gatineau

Hochelaga

Honoré-Mercier
Hull—Aylmer

Jeanne-Le Ber

Joliette

Jonquiere—Alma

Number of electors on

preliminary lists

56 810
57 480
70 163
70714
72 198
64 649

68 418
69 413
66 252
60 016
66 933

65 879
62 734
68 806
56 196
50 567
43121
74 828
48 901
64 206
52 462

81959
73 195
84 505
96 452
84 693
89 409
84 908
90 754
69 938
79 949
96 811
98 722
82 104

76 265
88614
79 438
80 637
77228
69 490
89 481
80 088
81736
90 835
88615
91 821
80 857

Circonscription

NOUVELLE-ECOSSE

Cape Breton—Canso
Nova-Centre
Dartmouth—Cole Harbour
Halifax
Halifax-Ouest
Kings—Hants
Cumberland—Colchester—
Musquodoboit Valley
Sackville—Eastern Shore
South Shore—St. Margaret’s
Sydney—Victoria
Nova-Ouest

NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK

Acadie—Bathurst

Beauséjour

Fredericton

Fundy Royal
Madawaska—Restigouche
Miramichi
Moncton—Riverview—Dieppe
Nouveau-Brunswick-Sud-Ouest
Saint John
Tobique—Mactaquac

QUEBEC
Abitibi—Témiscamingue
Ahuntsic

Alfred-Pellan
Argenteuil—Papineau—Mirabel
Beauce
Beauharnois—Salaberry
Beauport—Limoilou
Berthier—Maskinongé
Bourassa

Brome—M issisquoi
Brossard—La Prairie
Chambly—Borduas

Charlesbourg—Haute-Saint-Charles

Montmorency—Charlevoix—
Haute-Cote-Nord

Chateauguay—Saint-Constant
Chicoutimi—Le Fjord
Compton—Stanstead
Drummond
Gaspésie—Iles-de-la-Madeleine
Gatineau

Hochelaga

Honoré-Mercier
Hull—Aylmer

Jeanne-Le Ber

Joliette

Jonquiere—Alma

Nombre d’électeurs sur les

listes préliminaires

56 810
57 480
70 163
70714
72 198
64 649

68 418
69 413
66 252
60 016
66 933

65 879
62 734
68 806
56 196
50 567
43121
74 828
48 901
64 206
52 462

81959
73 195
84 505
96 452
84 693
89 409
84 908
90 754
69 938
79 949
96 811
98 722
82104

76 265
88614
79 438
80 637
77228
69 490
89 481
80 088
81736
90 835
88615
91 821
80 857



Electoral district

Lac-Saint-Louis

La Pointe-de-1’{le

LaSalle—Emard

Laurentides—Labelle

Laurier—Sainte-Marie

Laval

Laval—Les Iles

Lévis—Bellechasse

Longueuil—Pierre-Boucher

Lotbiniere—Chutes-de-la-Chaudiére

Louis-Hébert

Louis-Saint-Laurent

Manicouagan

Marc-Aurele-Fortin

Haute-Gaspésie—La Mitis—Matane—
Matapédia

Mégantic—L Erable

Montcalm

Mount Royal

Notre-Dame-de-Grace—Lachine

Abitibi—Baie-James—Nunavik—
Eeyou

Outremont

Papineau

Pierrefonds—Dollard

Pontiac

Portneuf—Jacques-Cartier

Québec

Repentigny

Bas-Richelieu—Nicolet—Bécancour

Richmond—Arthabaska

Rimouski-Neigette—Témiscouata—
Les Basques

Riviere-des-Mille-Tles
Montmagny—L’Islet—Kamouraska—
Riviere-du-Loup
Riviere-du-Nord
Roberval—Lac-Saint-Jean
Rosemont—La Petite-Patrie
Saint-Bruno—Saint-Hubert
Saint-Hyacinthe—Bagot
Saint-Jean
Saint-Lambert
Saint-Laurent—Cartierville
Saint-Léonard—Saint-Michel
Saint-Maurice—Champlain
Shefford
Sherbrooke
Terrebonne—Blainville
Trois-Rivieres
Vaudreuil-Soulanges
Vercheres—Les Patriotes
Westmount—Ville-Marie

Number of electors on
preliminary lists
82 790
80 198
75 087
91902
79 419
84 833
92 308
90 463
78 335
82 391
82274
86 748
65 434
87710

59 228
70377
107 206
68 870
78 253

58953
64 407
70 155
82 104
82282
80 483
80317
93 861
77192
82 548

69 016
79 626

78 950
90 536
63 366
81539
82232
79 172
85603
73 875
79 256
71789
80 498
84 664
82705
88 290
79 721
103 967
80 162
77 439

Circonscription

Lac-Saint-Louis

La Pointe-de-1"Tle

LaSalle—Emard

Laurentides—Labelle

Laurier—Sainte-Marie

Laval

Laval—Les fles

Lévis—Bellechasse

Longueuil—Pierre-Boucher

Lotbiniere—Chutes-de-la-Chaudiére

Louis-Hébert

Louis-Saint-Laurent

Manicouagan

Marc-Aurele-Fortin

Haute-Gaspésie—La Mitis—Matane—
Matapédia

Mégantic—L’Erable

Montcalm

Mont-Royal

Notre-Dame-de-Grace—Lachine

Abitibi—Baie-James—Nunavik—
Eeyou

Outremont

Papineau

Pierrefonds—Dollard

Pontiac

Portneuf—Jacques-Cartier

Québec

Repentigny

Bas-Richelieu—Nicolet—Bécancour

Richmond—Arthabaska

Rimouski-Neigette—Témiscouata—
Les Basques

Riviere-des-Mille-Tles
Montmagny—L’Islet—Kamouraska—
Riviere-du-Loup
Riviere-du-Nord
Roberval—Lac-Saint-Jean
Rosemont—La Petite-Patrie
Saint-Bruno—Saint-Hubert
Saint-Hyacinthe—Bagot
Saint-Jean
Saint-Lambert
Saint-Laurent—Cartierville
Saint-Léonard—Saint-Michel
Saint-Maurice—Champlain
Shefford
Sherbrooke
Terrebonne—Blainville
Trois-Rivieres
Vaudreuil-Soulanges
Vercheres—Les Patriotes
Westmount—Ville-Marie

Nombre d’électeurs sur les
listes préliminaires
82790
80 198
75 087
91 902
79 419
84 833
92 308
90 463
78 335
82 391
82274
86 748
65 434
87710

59 228
70377
107 206
68 870
78 253

58953
64 407
70 155
82104
82282
80 483
80317
93 861
77192
82 548

69 016
79 626

78 950
90 536
63 366
81 539
82232
79 172
85603
73 875
79 256
71789
80 498
84 664
82705
88 290
79 721
103 967
80 162
77 439



Electoral district

ONTARIO
Ajax—Pickering
Algoma—DManitoulin—Kapuskasing

Ancaster—Dundas—Flamborough—
Westdale

Barrie

Beaches—East York
Bramalea—Gore—Malton
Brampton—Springdale
Brampton West

Brant

Burlington

Cambridge
Carleton—Mississippi Mills
Chatham-Kent—Essex
Durham

Davenport

Don Valley East

Don Valley West
Dufferin—Caledon
Eglinton—Lawrence
Elgin—Middlesex—London
Essex

Etobicoke Centre
Etobicoke—Lakeshore
Etobicoke North
Glengarry—Prescott—Russell
Bruce—Grey—Owen Sound
Guelph
Haldimand—Norfolk
Haliburton—Kawartha Lakes—Brock
Halton

Hamilton Centre

Hamilton East—Stoney Creek
Hamilton Mountain
Huron—DBruce

Kenora

Kingston and the Islands
Kitchener Centre
Kitchener—Conestoga
Kitchener—Waterloo

Lanark—Frontenac—
Lennox and Addington

Leeds—Grenville
London—Fanshawe

London North Centre

London West
Markham—Unionville
Lambton—Kent—Middlesex
Mississauga—Brampton South
Mississauga East—Cooksville
Mississauga—Erindale
Mississauga South
Mississauga—Streetsville

Number of electors on
preliminary lists

91573
57927

85282
92 922
71576
105 216
86 172
113723
93 880
90 183
93123
105 115
73 437
90911
63 029
68 353
79 538
79 522
70980
80 928
89 305
79 240
85 827
61705
83373
78 566
90 926
79 623
91 844
128 933
76 563
85052
88 462
77 495
41232
93 871
78 715
87 115
94 784

89 607
75792
74 098
89 438
92 161
90973
78 844
91873
84 146
102 926
77 183
86 285

Circonscription

ONTARIO
Ajax—Pickering
Algoma—DManitoulin—Kapuskasing

Ancaster—Dundas—Flamborough—
Westdale

Barrie

Beaches—East York
Bramalea—Gore—Malton
Brampton—Springdale
Brampton-Ouest

Brant

Burlington

Cambridge

Carleton—M ississippi Mills
Chatham-Kent—Essex
Durham

Davenport

Don Valley-Est

Don Valley-Ouest
Dufferin—Caledon
Eglinton—Lawrence
Elgin—Middlesex—London
Essex

Etobicoke-Centre
Etobicoke—Lakeshore
Etobicoke-Nord
Glengarry—Prescott—Russell
Bruce—Grey—Owen Sound
Guelph
Haldimand—Norfolk
Haliburton—Kawartha Lakes—Brock
Halton

Hamilton-Centre
Hamilton-Est—Stoney Creek
Hamilton Mountain
Huron—Bruce

Kenora

Kingston et les les
Kitchener-Centre
Kitchener—Conestoga
Kitchener—Waterloo

Lanark—Frontenac—
Lennox and Addington

Leeds—Grenville
London—Fanshawe
London-Centre-Nord
London-Ouest
Markham—Unionville
Lambton—Kent—Middlesex
Mississauga—Brampton-Sud
Mississauga-Est—Cooksville
Mississauga—Erindale
Mississauga-Sud
Mississauga—Streetsville

Nombre d’électeurs sur les
listes préliminaires

91573
57927

85282
92 922
71576
105 216
86172
113723
93 880
90 183
93123
105 115
73 437
90911
63 029
68 353
79 538
79 522
70 980
80 928
89 305
79 240
85 827
61705
83373
78 566
90 926
79 623
91 844
128 933
76 563
85052
88 462
77 495
41232
93 871
78 715
87 115
94 784

89 607
75792
74 098
89 438
92 161
90973
78 844
91873
84 146
102 926
77 183
86 285



Electoral district
Nepean—Carleton
Newmarket—Aurora
Niagara Falls

Niagara West—Glanbrook
Nickel Belt
Nipissing—Timiskaming
Northumberland—Quinte West
Oak Ridges—Markham
Oakville

Oshawa

Ottawa Centre
Ottawa—Orléans

Ottawa South
Ottawa—Vanier

Ottawa West—Nepean
Oxford

Parkdale—High Park

Parry Sound—Muskoka
Perth—Wellington
Peterborough
Pickering—Scarborough East
Prince Edward—Hastings
Renfrew—Nipissing—Pembroke
Richmond Hill

St. Catharines

St. Paul’s
Sarnia—Lambton

Sault Ste. Marie
Scarborough—Agincourt
Scarborough Centre
Scarborough—Guildwood
Scarborough—Rouge River
Scarborough Southwest
Simcoe—Grey

Simcoe North
Stormont—Dundas—South Glengarry
Sudbury

Thornhill

Thunder Bay—Rainy River
Thunder Bay—Superior North
Timmins—James Bay
Toronto Centre
Toronto—Danforth
Trinity—Spadina

Vaughan

Welland
Wellington—Halton Hills
Whitby—Oshawa
Willowdale
Windsor—Tecumseh
Windsor West

York Centre
York—Simcoe

York South—Weston

York West

Number of electors on
preliminary lists
110 172
91014
94 607
88 285
71516
70 038
94 360
150 542
84922
88 577
87 526
88 075
85765
77 307
80793
76 069
70 657
70 653
72292
91178
77 320
88122
76 509
89413
83 031
80314
78 754
68 900
72 113
68 843
65918
83 057
67 441
97 988
89 640
75 824
71363
98 191
61741
60 983
59 603
87 280
72207
94518
122 669
84 415
82 093
102 111
93 461
83374
81 069
69 926
90 332
66 351
57 059

Circonscription
Nepean—Carleton
Newmarket—Aurora
Niagara Falls
Niagara-Ouest—Glanbrook
Nickel Belt
Nipissing—Timiskaming
Northumberland—Quinte West
Oak Ridges—Markham
Oakville

Oshawa

Ottawa-Centre
Ottawa—Orléans
Ottawa-Sud
Ottawa—Vanier
Ottawa-Ouest—Nepean
Oxford

Parkdale—High Park

Parry Sound—Muskoka
Perth—Wellington
Peterborough
Pickering—Scarborough-Est
Prince Edward—Hastings
Renfrew—Nipissing—Pembroke
Richmond Hill

St. Catharines

St. Paul’s
Sarnia—Lambton

Sault Ste. Marie
Scarborough—Agincourt
Scarborough-Centre
Scarborough—Guildwood
Scarborough—Rouge River
Scarborough-Sud-Ouest
Simcoe—Grey
Simcoe-Nord
Stormont—Dundas—South Glengarry
Sudbury

Thornhill

Thunder Bay—Rainy River
Thunder Bay—Superior-Nord
Timmins—Baie James
Toronto-Centre
Toronto—Danforth
Trinity—Spadina

Vaughan

Welland
Wellington—Halton Hills
Whitby—Oshawa
Willowdale
Windsor—Tecumseh
Windsor-Ouest
York-Centre
York—Simcoe
York-Sud—Weston
York-Ouest

Nombre d’électeurs sur les
listes préliminaires
110172
91014
94 607
88 285
71516
70 038
94 360
150 542
84 922
88 577
87 526
88 075
85 765
77 307
80793
76 069
70 657
70 653
72292
91178
77 320
88 122
76 509
89413
83 031
80314
78 754
68 900
72113
68 843
65918
83 057
67 441
97 988
89 640
75 824
71 363
98 191
61 741
60 983
59 603
87 280
72 207
94 518
122 669
84 415
82093
102 111
93 461
83374
81 069
69 926
90 332
66 351
57 059



Electoral district

MANITOBA

Brandon—Souris
Charleswood—St. James—Assiniboia
Churchill

Dauphin—Swan River—Marquette
Elmwood—Transcona
Kildonan—St. Paul
Portage—Lisgar

Provencher

Saint Boniface

Selkirk—Interlake

Winnipeg Centre

Winnipeg North

Winnipeg South

Winnipeg South Centre

SASKATCHEWAN

Battlefords—Lloydminster
Blackstrap
Desnethé—Missinippi—
Churchill River
Cypress Hills—Grasslands
Palliser
Prince Albert
Regina—Lumsden—Lake Centre
Regina—Qu’ Appelle
Saskatoon—Humboldt
Saskatoon—Rosetown—Biggar
Saskatoon—Wanuskewin
Souris—Moose Mountain
Wascana
Yorkton—Melville

ALBERTA

Fort McMurray—Athabasca
Calgary East

Calgary Centre-North
Calgary Northeast
Calgary—Nose Hill
Calgary Centre

Calgary Southeast

Calgary Southwest

Calgary West

Crowfoot

Edmonton—Mill Woods—Beaumont
Edmonton Centre
Edmonton East
Edmonton—Leduc
Edmonton—St. Albert
Edmonton—Sherwood Park
Edmonton—Spruce Grove
Edmonton—Strathcona
Lethbridge

Macleod

Number of electors on
preliminary lists

60 140
61936
44 400
52955
57 875
62 938
58 383
61921
64 407
64 411
52 607
51364
62576
56 805

50 181
60 325

41573
43953
48 948
50941
50 507
48 339
55430
48210
56 504
46 322
56 897
50 005

74 951
75 298
83832
85510
99 664
88520
104 604
93707
101 673
87 897
84 682
85198
91275
99 835
96 311
93778
103 770
71 848
88574
83 446

Circonscription

MANITOBA

Brandon—Souris
Charleswood—St. James—Assiniboia
Churchill

Dauphin—Swan River—Marquette
Elmwood—Transcona
Kildonan—St. Paul
Portage—Lisgar

Provencher

Saint-Boniface

Selkirk—Interlake
Winnipeg-Centre

Winnipeg-Nord

Winnipeg-Sud
Winnipeg-Centre-Sud

SASKATCHEWAN

Battlefords—Lloydminster
Blackstrap
Desnethé—Missinippi—
Riviere Churchill
Cypress Hills—Grasslands
Palliser
Prince Albert
Regina—Lumsden—Lake Centre
Regina—Qu’ Appelle
Saskatoon—Humboldt
Saskatoon—Rosetown—Biggar
Saskatoon—Wanuskewin
Souris—Moose Mountain
Wascana
Yorkton—Melville

ALBERTA

Fort McMurray—Athabasca
Calgary-Est
Calgary-Centre-Nord
Calgary-Nord-Est
Calgary—Nose Hill
Calgary-Centre
Calgary-Sud-Est
Calgary-Sud-Ouest
Calgary-Ouest

Crowfoot

Edmonton—Mill Woods—Beaumont
Edmonton-Centre
Edmonton-Est
Edmonton—Leduc
Edmonton—St. Albert
Edmonton—Sherwood Park
Edmonton—Spruce Grove
Edmonton—Strathcona
Lethbridge

Macleod

Nombre d’électeurs sur les
listes préliminaires

60 140
61936
44 400
52955
57 875
62 938
58 383
61921
64 407
64 411
52 607
51364
62576
56 805

50 181
60 325

41573
43953
48 948
50941
50 507
48 339
55430
48210
56 504
46 322
56 897
50 005

74 951
75 298
83832
85510
99 664
88520
104 604
93707
101 673
87 897
84 682
85198
91275
99 835
96 311
93778
103 770
71 848
88574
83 446



Electoral district
Medicine Hat

Peace River

Red Deer
Vegreville—Wainwright
Westlock—St. Paul
Wetaskiwin

Wild Rose

Yellowhead

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Abbotsford

Burnaby—Douglas

Burnaby—New Westminster

Cariboo—Prince George

Chilliwack—Fraser Canyon

Delta—Richmond East

Pitt Meadows—Maple Ridge—
Mission

Esquimalt—Juan de Fuca

Fleetwood—Port Kells

Kamloops—Thompson—Cariboo

Kelowna—Lake Country

Kootenay—Columbia

Langley

Nanaimo—Alberni

Nanaimo—Cowichan

Newton—North Delta

New Westminster—Coquitlam

Okanagan—Shuswap

North Vancouver

Okanagan—Coquihalla

Port Moody—Westwood—
Port Coquitlam

Prince George—Peace River
Richmond

Saanich—Gulf Islands
Skeena—Bulkley Valley

British Columbia Southern
Interior

South Surrey—White Rock—Cloverdale

Surrey North
Vancouver Centre
Vancouver East
Vancouver Island North
Vancouver Kingsway
Vancouver Quadra
Vancouver South
Victoria

West Vancouver—Sunshine Coast—
Sea to Sky Country

YUKON
Yukon

Number of electors on
preliminary lists
81 882
96 616
93709
82299
74 171
78 519
94 457
73787

84 416
84 138
83430
76 168
83 665
79 961

88571
96 888
94 164
90 323
100 033
66 445
89222
97 337
98 338
74 713
83 444
90 560
88 166
85276

84 561
71328
85939
91 565
61217

74 487
89 927
70 505
99 371
79 044
89 063
80 830
85743
81 163
88 007

98 095

23 357

Circonscription
Medicine Hat

Peace River

Red Deer
Vegreville—Wainwright
Westlock—St. Paul
Wetaskiwin

Wild Rose

Yellowhead

COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

Abbotsford

Burnaby—Douglas

Burnaby—New Westminster

Cariboo—Prince George

Chilliwack—Fraser Canyon

Delta—Richmond-Est

Pitt Meadows—Maple Ridge—
Mission

Esquimalt—Juan de Fuca

Fleetwood—Port Kells

Kamloops—Thompson—Cariboo

Kelowna—Lake Country

Kootenay—Columbia

Langley

Nanaimo—Alberni

Nanaimo—Cowichan

Newton—Delta-Nord

New Westminster—Coquitlam

Okanagan—Shuswap

North Vancouver

Okanagan—Coquihalla

Port Moody—Westwood—
Port Coquitlam

Prince George—Peace River
Richmond

Saanich—Gulf Islands
Skeena—Bulkley Valley

Colombie-Britannique-Southern
Interior

Surrey-Sud—White Rock—Cloverdale

Surrey-Nord
Vancouver-Centre
Vancouver-Est

fle de Vancouver-Nord
Vancouver Kingsway
Vancouver Quadra
Vancouver-Sud
Victoria

West Vancouver—Sunshine Coast—
Sea to Sky Country

YUKON
Yukon

Nombre d’électeurs sur les
listes préliminaires
81 882
96 616
93 709
82299
74 171
78 519
94 457
73787

84 416
84 138
83430
76 168
83 665
79 961

88571
96 888
94 164
90 323
100 033
66 445
89222
97 337
98 338
74713
83 444
90 560
88 166
85276

84 561
71328
85939
91 565
61217

74 487
89 927
70 505
99 371
79 044
89 063
80 830
85743
81163
88 007

98 095

23 357



Electoral district

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES
Western Arctic

NUNAVUT
Nunavut

April 1,2011

Number of electors on Nombre d’électeurs sur les
preliminary lists Circonscription listes préliminaires

TERRITOIRES DU NORD-OUEST

27 886 Western Arctic 27 886
NUNAVUT
16916 Nunavut 16916
Le 17 avril 2011
MARC MAYRAND Le directeur général des élections
Chief Electoral Officer MARC MAYRAND
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